Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Frontier Shoot 2012

August 3-5, 2012



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

08-05-2012
326 John Turner 371
327 Jack V. Huss 372
328 Bob Hill 373
329 Richard Lernout 374
330 Erie-Ann Lernout 375
331 Dennis Sitzer 376 Reymundo Valle
332 Paul Mercer 377 Andrew Driskel
333 Louise Mercer 378 Al Brummel
334 Jim Potee 379 Ryan Brummel
335 David Yeubanks 380 Brian Heiss
336 Linda Yeubanks 381 Bret Brummel
337 Yvonne M. Knight 382 John Klingler
338 Jerry Knight 383 Kathy Klingler
339 Wayne Knop 384 Ed Dennis
340 Ardith Knop 385 A.J.Brummel
341 Richard Wadsworth 386 Lenny Brummel
342 Denny Tiggleman 387 Cal Meabon
343 Don Koopman 388 Toni Meabon
344 Ron Fernwalt 389 Bill Herrick
345 Bonnie Fernwalt 390 Larry Gentry
346 Tim Beauchot 391 Dave Kermeen
347 Deanna Beauchot 392 Russell Anderson
348 Will Cridler 393 Marcie Anderson
349 Carl E. Spidell 394 Craig Johnston
350 Bill Cole 395 Robert Hunt
351 Zach Wadsworth 396 Hermit
352 Jim Snyder 397 Gregory Johnston
353 Morris Holloway 398 Rick Galloway
354 Myrna Holloway 399 Bonnie Galloway
355 John Shinabarger 400 Serge Bourdeaux
356 Kevin Price 401 Dan Plaggemeyer
357 Paul VanderPloeg 402 Julie Plaggemeyer
358 Jan White 403 Anthony Plaggemeyer
359 Lacie White 404 Matt Plaggemeyer
360 Pat Sting 405 Evy Plaggemeyer
361 Kevin Andres 406 Josh Plaggemeyer
362 407 Wayne Fritz
363 408 Peter Fritz
364 409 Tom Ruggeri
365 410 Brian Ruggeri
366 411 Thelbert Mings
367 412 Scott Mings
368 413 Morgan Greenlee
369 414 Brian Greenlee

370 415 Lana Greenlee
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

Maclyn Greenlee
Michal Greenlee
David Sparks
Sara Sparks
Dennie McNabb

Camilla LaViolette
Kayla Clarke

Joshua Clarke
Joseph&Patty German
Allen Phipps

Joseph McAllister
Barbara McAllister
Ed Simpson

Raymond Burd

Jon Stamp

Matt Haakin
Amy Haakin
Tony Baughman
Norman Clore
Linda Clore

J.D. Good

Kim Best

Lynda Best
Travis Kinzer
Barbara Kinzer

Roy Kinzer

Angel Kinzer

Ana Kinzer

Paul&Peg Vanslooten
Roger Pierce

LeAnn Pierce
Martin Porter
Megan Galloway
Mike Dougherty
Candee Dougherty

Tod Dougherty
Abby Dougherty
Lizzy Dougherty
Ben Kerkstra
Sue Kerkstra

John Snyder
Jill Hall

Tim Hall

Ron Smith

Tim Kilmartin

08-05-2012
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477
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480

481
482
483
484
485

486
487
488
489
490

491
492
493
494
495

496
497
498
499
500

501
502
503
504
505

Terry Witherell Jr.
Terry Witherell Sr.
Ron Lowell

Jim Messmer

Dave Bosch

Pam Bosch
Brianna Bosch
Luke Bosch
Grant Bosch
Karl Wilkins

Gayle Baker
Abby Galloway
Mike Dykstra
Sheila Dykstra
Annalisa Dykstra

Kelly Dykstra
Jonathan Dykstra
Ed Henson

Eric Hoskinson
Sue Hoskinson

Robbie Hoskinson
John Michael Owens
Rich Brown

Josh Blackmore
Sarah Blackmore

Jake Simpson
John Rice
Lynn Kozik
Chris Kozik
Dick Miller

Mark&JoanneDickinson
Dave Bosch Sr.
Darrell Steinhagen
Jackie&NeilArmstrong
Doug Rose

Jennifer Rose
Aly Rose
John & Cheryl Snyder



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

08-05-2012
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 31 25yd Offhand AMS
MATCH - 2 23 50yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 3 18 100yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 4 33 25yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 5 30 50yd OffHand O0S
MATCH - 6 17 100yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 7 19 25yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 8 10 50yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 9 11 100yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 10 6 25yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 11 5 50yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 12 4 100yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 13 26 25yd Novelty
MATCH - 14 26 50yd Novelty
MATCH - 15 8 50yd Rifled Musket
MATCH - 16 5 100yd Rifled Musket
MATCH - 17 25 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 21 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 23 5 25yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 24 5 50yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 25 5 25yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 26 3 50yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 27 15 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 28 9 25yd Revolver
MATCH - 29 13 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 30 9 50yd Revolver
MATCH - 31 10 25yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 32 10 50yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 33 3 25yd Women Pstl/Rev
MATCH - 34 4 50yd Women Pstl/Rev
MATCH - 35 16 50yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 36 10 100yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 37 15 50yd X-Stick OS
MATCH - 38 13 100yd X-Stick OS
MATCH - 39 12 50yd Flint X-Stick
MATCH - 40 7 100yd Flint X-Stick
MATCH - 41 13 50yd Bench AMS
MATCH - 42 11 100yd Bench AMS
MATCH - 43 11 50yd Bench 0S8

MATCH - 44 9 100yd Bench 0S8



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

08-05-2012
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS
MATCH - 47 23 25yd 0ld Timers

549 -- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

25yd Offhand AMS

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

392
377
412
437
357

410
420
393
385
395

391
376
380
394
493

438
483
486
454
429

386
449
378
426
419

381

Thelbert Mings
Morgan Greenlee
Cal Meabon

Ed Dennis

J.D. Good

Russell Anderson
Andrew Driskel
Scott Mings

Kim Best

Paul VanderPloeg

Brian Ruggeri
Dennie McNabb
Marcie Anderson
A.J.Brummel
Robert Hunt

Dave Kermeen
Reymundo Valle
Brian Heiss

Craig Johnston
Darrell Steinhagen

Lynda Best
Rich Brown
Jake Simpson
Ben Kerkstra
Raymond Burd

Lenny Brummel
Mike Dougherty

Al Brummel

Joseph McAllister
Sara Sparks

Bret Brummel

43
43
43
43
42

38
37
36
35
35

35
34
34
33
28

27
26
25
24
17

17
16
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(2)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

50yd OffHand AMS

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

384
377
392
376
437

412
378
386
426
410

414
429
357
395
393

380
394
430

Morgan Greenlee
Cal Meabon

Jake Simpson
Dennie McNabb
Thelbert Mings

Ed Dennis

Andrew Driskel
Russell Anderson
Reymundo Valle
Kim Best

Scott Mings

Al Brummel

Lenny Brummel
Joseph McAllister
Brian Ruggeri

Brian Greenlee
Raymond Burd
Paul VanderPloeg
Robert Hunt
Marcie Anderson

Brian Heiss
Craig Johnston
Jon Stamp

45
44
44
38
37

36
36
35
35
33

27
26
25
25
24

19
18
18
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

100yd OffHand AMS

(3)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

438
392
377
393
357

382
430
437
420
486

428
387
429

Thelbert Mings
Morgan Greenlee
Ed Dennis

J.D. Good

Scott Mings

Lynda Best
Russell Anderson
Andrew Driskel
Marcie Anderson
Paul VanderPloeg

John Klingler
Jon Stamp

Kim Best
Dennie McNabb
Jake Simpson

Ed Simpson
Cal Meabon
Raymond Burd

35
34
31
31
30

27
27
26
25
19

18
13
11
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(4)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

25yd OffHand O0S

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

412
387
429
382
436

426
438
437
357
380

428
410
414
493
376

420
486
378
447
343

391
445
409
385
393

395
386
454

Thelbert Mings
Morgan Greenlee
Russell Anderson
Ed Dennis

Andrew Driskel

Scott Mings
Cal Meabon
Raymond Burd
John Klingler
J.D. Good

Joseph McAllister
Lynda Best

Kim Best

Paul VanderPloeg
Brian Heiss

Ed Simpson

Brian Ruggeri
Brian Greenlee
Darrell Steinhagen
Reymundo Valle

Dennie McNabb
Jake Simpson
Al Brummel
Martin Porter
Don Koopman

Dave Kermeen
Roger Pierce
Tom Ruggeri
A.J.Brummel
Marcie Anderson

Robert Hunt
Lenny Brummel
Ben Kerkstra

45
45
43
43
38

38
37
37
36
34

33
28
28
27
27

26
26
26
25
24

24
17
17
16
16

00
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

50yd OffHand O0S

(5

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

377
343
428
392
486

436
483
411
412
438

399
437
420
387
383

376
394
391
386
380

395
414
378
393
429

Darrell Steinhagen

Ed Dennis

Morgan Greenlee
Roger Pierce
Paul VanderPloeg

Andrew Driskel
Don Koopman

Ed Simpson
Russell Anderson
Jake Simpson

J.D. Good
Rich Brown
Thelbert Mings
Scott Mings
Lynda Best

Bonnie Galloway
Kim Best

Dennie McNabb
Cal Meabon
Kathy Klingler

Reymundo Valle
Craig Johnston
Dave Kermeen
Lenny Brummel
Brian Heiss

Robert Hunt
Brian Greenlee
Al Brummel
Marcie Anderson
Raymond Burd

43
43
42
42
36

36
35
35
34
34

34
34
34
33
33

28
27
27
25
24

20
18
17
16
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

100yd OffHand OS

(6)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

382
436
392
445
357

486
420
393
428
378

438
429

Morgan Greenlee
Ed Dennis

Scott Mings

Kim Best
Thelbert Mings

John Klingler
J.D. Good
Russell Anderson
Roger Pierce
Paul VanderPloeg

Jake Simpson
Dennie McNabb
Marcie Anderson
Ed Simpson

Al Brummel

Lynda Best
Raymond Burd

32
31
30
29
29

29
28
27
21
20
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

7))

COMPETITOR'S NAME

25yd Flint OffHand

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

400
382
377
410
392

445
414
437
383
426

430
387
393
421

Morgan Greenlee
Scott Mings
Thelbert Mings

Ed Dennis

Darrell Steinhagen

Serge Bourdeaux
John Klingler
Andrew Driskel
Brian Ruggeri
Russell Anderson

Roger Pierce
Brian Greenlee
Kim Best

Kathy Klingler
Joseph McAllister

Jon Stamp

Cal Meabon

Marcie Anderson
Camilla LaViolette

44
42
42
41
39

39
38
38
37
37

36
35
25
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(8 ) 50yd Flint OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 413 Morgan Greenlee 50 0
2nd 384 Ed Dennis 48 4
3rd 392 Russell Anderson 43 0
-—= 411 Thelbert Mings 43 0
420 Dennie McNabb 41 0
445 Roger Pierce 36 0
437 Kim Best 35 0
393 Marcie Anderson 35 0
377 Andrew Driskel 27 1
378 Al Brummel 26 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

100yd Flint OffHand

(9)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

377
437
382
392
393

387

Morgan Greenlee
Ed Dennis
Thelbert Mings
J.D. Good
Roger Pierce

Andrew Driskel
Kim Best

John Klingler
Russell Anderson
Marcie Anderson

Cal Meabon

27
25
25
24
21

14
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(10 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

25yd Women OffHand

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

Kathy Klingler
Barbara McAllister
Marcie Anderson
Lynda Best

Camilla LaViolette

Barbara Kinzer

O O O oo



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(11 ) 50yd Women OffHand
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Barbara McAllister 37 0
Brianna Bosch 37 0
Kathy Klingler 37 0
Marcie Anderson 36 0
Lynda Best 35 1



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(12 ) 100yd Women OffHand

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 438 Lynda Best 41 0
2nd 393 Marcie Anderson 40 0
3rd 383 Kathy Klingler 39 1
427 Barbara McAllister 34 1



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(13

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

25yd Novelty

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

384
413
447
426
438

395
437
493
385
483

376
456
391
387
392

343
380
378
393
451

386

Paul VanderPloeg
Scott Mings
Brian Greenlee
J.D. Good
Thelbert Mings

Ed Dennis

Morgan Greenlee
Martin Porter
Joseph McAllister
Lynda Best

Robert Hunt

Kim Best

Darrell Steinhagen
A.J.Brummel

Rich Brown

Reymundo Valle
John Snyder

Dave Kermeen

Cal Meabon
Russell Anderson

Don Koopman
Brian Heiss

Al Brummel
Marcie Anderson
Tod Dougherty

Lenny Brummel

28
28
28
27
27

27
20
19
19
19

19
18
18
18
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

50yd Novelty

(14

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

413
387
393
420
357

412
411
386
414
426

378
436
425
343
385

391
383
380
376
410

451

Darrell Steinhagen
Ed Dennis

Russell Anderson
Kim Best

Andrew Driskel

Morgan Greenlee
Cal Meabon
Marcie Anderson
Dennie McNabb
Paul VanderPloeg

Scott Mings
Thelbert Mings
Lenny Brummel
Brian Greenlee
Joseph McAllister

Al Brummel
J.D. Good
Allen Phipps
Don Koopman
A.J.Brummel

Dave Kermeen
Kathy Klingler
Brian Heiss
Reymundo Valle
Brian Ruggeri

Tod Dougherty

44
44
43
43
43

43
42
39
37
35

34
34
33
33
32

32
32
31
31
27
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(15 ) 50yd Rifled Musket

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 412 Scott Mings 47 1
2nd 384 Ed Dennis 42 0
3rd 413 Morgan Greenlee 41 0
-—= 411 Thelbert Mings 41 0

414 Brian Greenlee 39 0

433 Tony Baughman 39 0

391 Dave Kermeen 37 0

456 John Snyder 37 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(16 ) 100yd Rifled Musket
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Thelbert Mings 46 2
Scott Mings 45 0
Morgan Greenlee 41 0
Dave Kermeen 33 0
Ed Dennis 24 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(17

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

25yd Trade Gun

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

1st
2nd
3rd

400
459
412
396
413

437
456
384
487
427

392
387
328
445
393

426
414
420
493
391

John Klingler
Thelbert Mings
Tony Baughman

Ed Henson
Gregory Johnston

Serge Bourdeaux
Ron Smith

Scott Mings
Hermit

Morgan Greenlee

Kim Best

John Snyder

Ed Dennis

John Rice

Barbara McAllister

Russell Anderson
Cal Meabon

Bob Hill

Roger Pierce
Marcie Anderson

Joseph McAllister
Brian Greenlee
Dennie McNabb
Darrell Steinhagen
Dave Kermeen

45
45
45
45
44

44
44
44
44
42

42
41
39
39
39

39
38
38
37
34
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(18

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

50yd Trade Gun

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

384
382
445
328
427

433
400
420
396
493

392
393
456
391
487

426

Gregory Johnston
Thelbert Mings
Morgan Greenlee
Cal Meabon

Scott Mings

Ed Dennis

John Klingler
Roger Pierce

Bob Hill

Barbara McAllister

Tony Baughman
Serge Bourdeaux
Dennie McNabb
Hermit

Darrell Steinhagen

Russell Anderson
Marcie Anderson
John Snyder

Dave Kermeen
John Rice

Joseph McAllister

43
43
41
41
40

39
39
38
36
35

35
33
31
29
24

24
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

( 23 ) 25yd Youth X-Stick
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Jonathan Dykstra 44 1
Ryan Brummel 40 0
Matt Plaggemeyer 39 0
Sara Sparks 32 0
Lizzy Dougherty 8 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(24 ) 50yd Youth X-Stick
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Jonathan Dykstra 45 0
Ryan Brummel 44 0
Matt Plaggemeyer 35 0
Sara Sparks 14 0
Lizzy Dougherty 9 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(25 ) 25yd Junior OffHand
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Evy Plaggemeyer 47 1
Abby Dougherty 44 0
Jonathan Dykstra 18 0
Robbie Hoskinson 18 0
Roy Kinzer 8 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(26 ) 50yd Junior OffHand

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 452 Abby Dougherty 27 0
2nd 481 Robbie Hoskinson 20 0

3rd 451 Tod Dougherty 11 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

25yd Pistol/Revolver

(27

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

391
392
410
425
387

487
343
393
473
409

Thelbert Mings
Serge Bourdeaux
Kim Best

Scott Mings
Morgan Greenlee

Dave Kermeen
Russell Anderson
Brian Ruggeri
Allen Phipps

Cal Meabon

John Rice

Don Koopman
Marcie Anderson
Mike Dykstra
Tom Ruggeri

90
86
85
77
77

77
70
69
57
56
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

( 28 ) 25yd Revolver
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 437 Kim Best 95 0
2nd 412 Scott Mings 93 0
3rd 400 Serge Bourdeaux 92 0
392 Russell Anderson 89 0
391 Dave Kermeen 88 0
411 Thelbert Mings 86 2
487 John Rice 86 1
410 Brian Ruggeri 68 0
409 Tom Ruggeri 60 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

50yd Pistol/Revolver

(29

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

411
387
487
393
343

410
391
409

Russell Anderson
Serge Bourdeaux

Kim Best

Morgan Greenlee

Scott Mings

Thelbert Mings
Cal Meabon

John Rice
Marcie Anderson
Don Koopman

Brian Ruggeri
Dave Kermeen
Tom Ruggeri

77
64
63
56
52

51
50
20
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

( 30 ) 50yd Revolver
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 400 Serge Bourdeaux 78 1
2nd 437 Kim Best 75 1
3rd 487 John Rice 72 0
392 Russell Anderson 71 0
412 Scott Mings 70 0
410 Brian Ruggeri 67 0
411 Thelbert Mings 65 0
391 Dave Kermeen 62 0
409 Tom Ruggeri 40 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

25yd Flint Pistol

(31

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

413
410
391
382
487

Russell Anderson
Thelbert Mings
Kim Best

Serge Bourdeaux
Scott Mings

Morgan Greenlee
Brian Ruggeri
Dave Kermeen
John Klingler
John Rice

84
83
83
75
68
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

50yd Flint Pistol

(32

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

413
400
487
410
382

Kim Best

Russell Anderson
Thelbert Mings
Scott Mings

Dave Kermeen

Morgan Greenlee
Serge Bourdeaux
John Rice

Brian Ruggeri
John Klingler

64
64
54
36
34
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

( 33 ) 25yd Women Pstl/Rev

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 393 Marcie Anderson 74 0
2nd 383 Kathy Klingler 72 0

3rd 427 Barbara McAllister 72 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

( 34 ) 50yd Women Pstl/Rev

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 393 Marcie Anderson 65 0
2nd 427 Barbara McAllister 60 0
3rd 438 Lynda Best 42 0
383 Kathy Klingler 20 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

50yd X-Stick AMS

( 35)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

413
380
377
376
381

386
378
454
385
411

379

Ron Smith

Ed Dennis
Russell Anderson
J.D. Good

Tony Baughman

Morgan Greenlee
Brian Heiss
Andrew Driskel
Reymundo Valle
Bret Brummel

Lenny Brummel
Al Brummel

Ben Kerkstra
A.J.Brummel
Thelbert Mings

Ryan Brummel

48
48
48
47
46

45
44
44
44
35

34
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

( 36 ) 100yd X-Stick AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 384 Ed Dennis 45 0
2nd 436 J.D. Good 44 0
3rd 459 Ron Smith 43 0
377 Andrew Driskel 42 0
392 Russell Anderson 40 0
380 Brian Heiss 39 1
454 Ben Kerkstra 39 0
411 Thelbert Mings 39 0
386 Lenny Brummel 38 0
378 Al Brummel 36 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

50yd X-Stick O0S

( 37

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

436
392
386
433
378

412
454
376
410
428

Ron Smith

Ed Dennis
Morgan Greenlee
Andrew Driskel
Thelbert Mings

J.D. Good
Russell Anderson
Lenny Brummel
Tony Baughman

Al Brummel

Scott Mings
Ben Kerkstra
Reymundo Valle
Brian Ruggeri
Ed Simpson

45
44
43
43
43

42
42
42
37
32
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

100yd X-Stick O0S

(38)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

412
392
436
386
411

428
410
378

Ron Smith

Tony Baughman
Ed Dennis
Andrew Driskel
Ben Kerkstra

Scott Mings
Russell Anderson
J.D. Good

Lenny Brummel
Thelbert Mings

Ed Simpson
Brian Ruggeri
Al Brummel

36
35
35
33
32

28
25
22
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

50yd Flint X-Stick

(39)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

392
433
454
376
410

378
386

Andrew Driskel
Ron Smith

Ed Dennis
Thelbert Mings
Morgan Greenlee

Russell Anderson
Tony Baughman
Ben Kerkstra
Reymundo Valle
Brian Ruggeri

Al Brummel
Lenny Brummel

48
47
44
41
34

33
15
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(40 ) 100yd Flint X-Stick
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 384 Ed Dennis 47 1
2nd 377 Andrew Driskel 45 0
3rd 459 Ron Smith 44 0
392 Russell Anderson 42 0

411 Thelbert Mings 42 0

413 Morgan Greenlee 40 0

433 Tony Baughman 36 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

50yd Bench AMS

(41)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

381
454
436
378
380

386
385
425

Russell Anderson
Andrew Driskel
Tony Baughman
Thelbert Mings
Ron Smith

Bret Brummel
Ben Kerkstra
J.D. Good

Al Brummel
Brian Heiss

Lenny Brummel
A.J.Brummel
Allen Phipps

44
43
41
41
38

38
34
34
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-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(42 ) 100yd Bench AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 433 Tony Baughman 45 1
2nd 384 Ed Dennis 44 0
3rd 411 Thelbert Mings 41 0
-——- 392 Russell Anderson 41 0
459 Ron Smith 40 0
343 Don Koopman 36 0
436 J.D. Good 34 0
385 A.J.Brummel 32 0
378 Al Brummel 27 0
386 Lenny Brummel 18 0

380 Brian Heiss 8 0



-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

( 43 ) 50yd Bench 0S8
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 413 Morgan Greenlee 46 0
2nd 436 J.D. Good 45 0
3rd 428 Ed Simpson 44 1
392 Russell Anderson 44 0
433 Tony Baughman 43 1
454 Ben Kerkstra 41 0
343 Don Koopman 40 0
459 Ron Smith 39 0
411 Thelbert Mings 38 0
386 Lenny Brummel 32 0

378 Al Brummel 31 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

100yd Bench OS

(44 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

436
428
377
386

Russell Anderson
Tony Baughman
Morgan Greenlee
Ron Smith
Thelbert Mings

J.D. Good
Ed Simpson
Andrew Driskel
Lenny Brummel

40
33
32
29
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2012

(47

COMPETITOR'S NAME

)

25yd 0ld Timers

-- PAGE 1 --
DATE - 08-05-2012
TIME - FINAL

397
437
357
428
392

445
493
391
425
343

426
395
394
427
387

376
378
429

J.D. Good
Andrew Driskel
Ed Dennis

Serge Bourdeaux
Thelbert Mings

Gregory Johnston
Kim Best

Paul VanderPloeg
Ed Simpson
Russell Anderson

Roger Pierce
Darrell Steinhagen
Dave Kermeen
Allen Phipps
Don Koopman

Joseph McAllister
Robert Hunt

Craig Johnston
Barbara McAllister
Cal Meabon

Reymundo Valle
Al Brummel
Raymond Burd

43
42
42
40
40

39
38
38
38
37

37
37
35
35
32

30
27
21
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